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Inland Lake Yachting Association

2018 Regattas - send
your confirmed dates

10-11 - Note change - GLSS Opti,
two-day

13 TRAC - Cedar Lake

13-15 ILYA MC Invitational -
Nagawicka

13-15_ILYA E Invitational -
Geneva

16-19 Area K Chubb Youth
Champs Qualifier - Sheboygan
16-17 XTreme X Regatta -
Oshkosh

18-19 Women's/Girls Clinic -
Nagawicka - cancelled

16-19 Area K Jr. Championships -
Sheboygan

20-City of Lakes Youth - Calhoun,
Opti, 420, Laser Youth

21-22 City of Lakes Adult -
Calhoun, C, MC, M-16, Laser Adult

21-22 ILYA C Invitational - Beulah

21-22 WYA X - Cedar

23 - ILYA No Tears - Beulah
25-28 ILYA X Champs - Pewaukee
29-31 ILYA Opti RWB and Green
Champs - Pewaukee

August
1-4 WMYA Championship -
Muskegon
2 - Pram Power- North Lake
3-5 WYA C - Okauchee
6 - Madison Opti Regatta
10-11 X Blue Chip - Cedar, WI
13-14 RWB Chip - LaBelle
12-19 ILYA Championships -
Minnetonka
12-15 A/MC Scows -
15 Bilge Pullers Dinner
16-19 E/C Scows
21-22 MCSA National Junior
Championship Cedar Lake
Wisconsin
23-26 MC Nationals - Pewaukee
Yacht Club

September

6-9 E Nationals - Oshkosh

8-9 Dorn MC - Beulah
Maxinkuckee Fall C/MC

15-16 - C Blue Chip - Okauchee
- 30th Annual North Lake Fall
Classic MC

ILYA Annual Championships - Minnetonka --- Deadline is July 25th

Tough, tough conditions with changes in wind velocity and direction provide challenge for RWB

If you see a name in the top of the list here, just know these results represent the toughest of conditions. Four races on Wednesday provided PRO John Zil
with a need for constant, fatiguing vigilance. With a race abandoned due to dying wind, changes of 50+ degrees, hot weather and lunch on the water, this
was a test for our sailors.
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- Lake Fenton C, Fenton, MI
20-23 E Blue Chip - Pewaukee
22-23 Nan Norris Beulah C
Challenge - Beulah

Lake Lotawana Fall C regatta
29-30 Lasers Masters Great Lakes
Championships - Delavan
29-30 Polar Bear Regatta - Lake
Davenport Sailing Club

Subscribe to Scowlines
Here

Join Our Mailing List!

SPEED&SMArts
HARKEN =0

CELEBRATING 50 YEARS

Roble Shea - Donate here
Visit us on Facebook
Visit our website

Melges Rowe - Donate here
Visit us on Facebook
Visit our Website
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30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48

49
50

22406
22210
14421
9772

15278
22503
21975
14416
22062
22577
21255
16938
21229
16986
21797
18550
17657
12687
2478

16727
15406
21805
16978
6986

9233

14885
22087

16154

USA
20730

17358
12728
18206
19773
9048
88

USA
22149

13312
21789
22419
19233
20703
15501
16065
3609

19241
21794
21529

17128

USA
10181

20528

Chuck Wagon
Chicken Dinner
Penguin

A Man

Beulah Beauty
FSTOF
JPOWER

Little Cuppy
Lolo

Bizzy 1zzy

JPOWER

Sea Ya Later
cool sailing
Blue Cheese
Eeeber-Beeber
Beulah Beast
Macht Schnell
JPOWER

O-Wind
Ooh La La
American

Beauty

Flarpin' Donkey
Flying Finn

N/A

Funky Monkey
Chevy

Sunset
Popcorn
Borito

Shooting Star
CatchUp

N/A

Charlie Allen [Blue]
Jacob Zils [Red]
Graham Hetzler [Red]
Connor Pecht [Red]
AUSTIN STEINER [White]
Ashley Mueller [Red]
Henry Ackley [Blue]
Joe Plummer [Red]
Connor Jewett [White]
Lauren Strothman [Blue]
Cole Thompson [Blue]
Izzy Rietz [Red]

Ellie Hirn [Blue]

Jared Plummer [Red]
Reid Hirn [White]
Johnny Dempsey [Blue]
Matthew Sexton [Blue]
Evan Langelund [Red]
henry ogden [Red]
John Lieber [White]
Ian Mcclenathan [Red]
Alex Mueller [White]
Charlie Bruss [Blue]
Jack Plummer [White]
Paxton Denton [Blue]
Ava Novak [Red]

Owen Kohut [White]
Alexandra Strothman
[White]

Caroline Holland [Blue]

Alexander Ranker [Blue]
Grayson Bruss [White]
Finn Thompson [White]
Grady Strothman [White]
Leo Kumar [Red]
Andrew Meintjes [Red]

Grace Toney [Blue]

Austin Jaessing [Red]
John Lynch [White]
Trip Hirn [Blue]

KJ Avakian [Red]
Savannah Evans [Blue]
Skyler Swearingen [Blue]
Bo Strothman [White]
Adam Lyon [Blue]
Anna Clair [Blue]
Elizabeth Allen [White]
Matthew Ranker [Blue]

Graham Pierce [Blue]

Lachlan Heaney [White]

Charlie Gish [Blue]
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Top five overall

Pewaukee Yacht Club
LGYC

Delavan

Lake Geneva Yacht Club
Pewaukee Yacht Club
Beulah/BMRT

Pine

Lake Geneva Yatch Club
Minnetonka Yacht Club
MYC

North Lake

Lake Beulah Yacht Club
LGYC

Lake Geneva Yatch Club
Lgyc

PYC

LGYC

Lake Geneva Yacht Club
pyc

Pewaukee

Delavan Lake Yacht Club
Beulah/BMRT

Pine Lake

Lake Geneva Yatch Club
Oconomowoc Lake Club
LGYC

DLYC

MYC

Lake Geneva

Lake Forest Sailing

Pine Lake

North Lake

Lake Geneva Yacht Club
Lake Forest Sailing
Lake Mendota

Oshkosh Yacht Club

Cedar LAke

Lake Geneva Yacht Club
LGYC

LGYC

Pewaukee Yacht Club
Delavan

Lake Geneva Yacht Club
Lake Geneva

Delavan

Pewaukee Yacht Club
Lake Forest Sailing

Lake Minnetonka Yacht
Club

MYSF

Lake Forest Sailing

16

21
11

24
19
23
10
12
15
13
29
18
8
17
6
51/DNS
3
14
27
35
22
30

34

33

32
31
20
25
26
39

28

2

38
43
45
37
41
46
47
36
42
40

44

48

51/DNS 51/DNC

13
12
29
21
35
10
15
11
16
8
2
17
23
9
39/TLE
33
7
1
28
39/TLE
22
19
27
24

36

18

20

14

25

4

34
39/TLE

31

39/TLE
39/TLE
32

39/TLE
26

39/TLE
39/TLE
30

39/TLE
39/TLE
39/TLE

39/TLE

39/TLE
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1 7 1
3 6 8 30 2
2 7 4 34 3
7 10 17 56 4
6 5 14 58 5
5 12 3 60 6
31 3 2 61 7
4 8 11 63 8
12 9 12 67 9
22 2 13 71 1(
16 4 21 75 1:
23 26 5 80 1:
9 33 20 82 1:
18 42 10 87T 1«
20 22 15 87T 1t
28 11 6 97 1¢
15 19 38 99 17
30 17 7 101 1¢
10 16 27 103 1¢
17 25 51/0CS 106  2(
8 18 30 108 2!
27 24 31 113 20
26 13 22 114 2
11 28 28 116 2¢
19 30 16 119 2f
25 27 19 120 2¢
13 37 29 133 20
33 14 18 135 2¢
24 38 24 137 2¢
14 21 51/DNF 138  3(
21 46 35 147 3!
32 41 34 152 3.
34 47 51/0CS 161 3:
35 34 33 162 3¢
37 23 25 163T 3¢
41 31 32 163T 3¢
40 32 51/DNF 164 37
38 45 9 169 3¢
39 35 23 172 3¢
46 20 26 176 4(
36 48 37 184 4
47 15 51/0CS 193 4.
29 29 51/DNF 194 4
42 40 41 200 4¢
48 39 40 202 4!
44 44 36 205  4¢
43 36 51/DNF 209 4.
45 43 39 210 4¢
49 49 42 227  4¢
51/DNC 51/DNC 51/DNC 255 5(
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NORTH SAILS
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v115@mailbag.com
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mo Items = Gear - Sales Incentives
Awards - Corporate ID » Graphics

Red fleet
SAILING
Click here to join
Donate to ILYA or Support your
Olympic Contenders
Register for Dues
White fleet
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Blue Fleet

Green Fleet

It was a day of great, great sailing for the Green Fleet. Some rockstars emerged as the regatta moved into Day Two. The Bransfield family took 50% of the
race wins but the consistency of William Lutz was most impressive. New Mendota sailors, the Niemann sisters, and two long lost friends of the Inland now
Lake Forest brought new geographic representation to the event. White Bear's Keane family has returned to the "fold", now living in Lake Forest. And don't
we all wish to be as healthy as Lake Geneva. This crew of young sailors is as fearless, fun-loving as you could imagine. When it's this much fun, success
follows. The regatta was a total of 8 races in light, non-existent and medium wind. The sailors learned steady, light air movement in the boats; finally got t
hike and use "ease, hike, trim" and many more basics all the adults take for granted.

Green fleet

Thanks to all the coaches who make Green Fleet run as efficiently and safety as possible. We are in great condition with fine, fine role models for our yout!
No measure of kudos is sufficient for the GLSS crew of "red shirts" who made this fleet hum - and smile.

110326 WillLam  William Utz zma”ke”“ht 2 [9] 1 3 3 1 2 2 14 1
2 11 Jeremiah Delavan Lake 8 1 5 (18] 4 10 1 1 30 2
Bransfield
Kai Suh- Lake Geneva Yacht
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11

12
13
14

15

16

17
18
19

20

21

22

21960

8790

1072

13609
12212

5654

6798

18872
14885
15413

21723

19916

15088
22390
12214

15420

18311

9555

H20 OX

YachtZee

Firefly

Optimist
Prime
Beth Novak

Mad Fry

Avery Jr

Chevrolette

Lil Magic

Stellanator

Qualifications
The ILYA No Tears is divided into two fleets -- Junior and Senior. This designation is based on age alone, not skill. Junior fleet is 8 and under; Senior 9-12.

Last year's top five finishers are not eligible to attend. This event is meant for first and second year sailors. It is lower than a Green fleet event in terms of
rules and RC execution of the race. RC at No Tears (and instructors) coach much more and may coach strategy. Officially, per USODA, the Green Fleet sails
with full rules. In the ILYA, we discourage protests and do not expect full knowledge of the rules for No Tears. The rules are very simple for the No Tears--
port/starboard, windward/leeward, there IS room at the mark, no bumper boats, NO SWIMMING OFF BOATS and ALWAYS, ALWAYS HAVE FUN AND MEET
FRIENDS.

Pomierski
Catherine
Bransfield

Christian
Connor
Sophie
Niemann

Michael
Avakian

Colin Connor

Tilly Niemann

Mason Keane

Adler
Johnston

George
Holland

North Novak

Colton
Hibbard

Jack
Stenander

Michael Pecht

Avery Keane
Jackson Hirn
Liddy Lynch

Amelia

Sexton
Lukas
Valasek
Stella
Strothman

Club

Delavan Lake

LBYC

Mendota Youth
Sailing Center

LGYC

LBYC

Mendota Youth
Sailing Center

Lake Forest
Sailing

LGYC/GLSS

Lake Geneva
LGYC
LGYC

LGYC

Lake Geneva Yacht
Club

Lake Forest

Sailing

LGYC

Lake Geneva Yacht
Club

LGYC
LGYC

MYC
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5 12
14 4

4 6

1 14
15 2

6 7

7 3

11 5
13 8
10 11
19 16
[24/DNS] 23/DNC
9 15
12 [20]
16 10
20 17
18 18
17 19

[24/DNS] 23/DNC
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[18]

[19]
[14]
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11
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10
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20

13
[23/DNF]

23/DNS

4 5
131 1

1 2

6 6
(191 9

5 [17]
9 10
14 8
11 7
17 15
10 12
2 11
12 14
15 [19]
8 16
211 18
7 [21]
16 13
20 20

23/DNS 23/DNS

()}

[16]

13
18

11
12

20
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14

[21]

17

10

13
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14
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16
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32
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38T
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48
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59

63

79
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99

100

101
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109
110

117

135

23/DNS 23/DNS 23/DNS 161
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Your coach is the best person to evaluate your sailors suitability for the No Tears and Green. With all this said, the first year in the RWB is difficult. If your
child is in the back 10-20% of the RWB fleet because you have pushed your sailor up to RWB, does not seem to be making progress, has become entirely

discouraged, have a serious discussion with your coach. Often parents and coaches make the progression to RWB too rapidly. Have an honest discussion

related to your child's enjoyment and skill level before moving to RWB.
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2018 INLAND LAKE YACHTING ASSOCIATION CHAMPIONSHIPS
MINNETONKA YACHT CLUB & UPPER MINNETONKA YACHT CLUB
AUGUST 12 - 19, 2018
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Inland Lake Yaching Association, PO Box 662, East Troy, WI 53120-0662
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