f 🗹 in 🛨 🖪 Like



SCOVLINES Publication of Inland Lake Yachting Association

Volume 13, Issue 32

July 12, 201

2018 Regattas - send your confirmed dates

10-11 - Note change - GLSS Opti, two-day 13 TRAC - Cedar Lake 13-15 <u>ILYA MC Invitational -</u>

<u>Nagawicka</u> 13-15<u>ILYA E Invitational -</u> Geneva

Champs Qualifier - Sheboygan 16-19 Area K Chubb Youth Champs Qualifier - Sheboygan 16-17 XTreme X Regatta -Oshkosh

18-19 Women's/Girls Clinic -Nagawicka - cancelled 16-19 Area K Jr. Championships -Sheboygan 20-City of Lakes Youth - Calhoun, Opti, 420, Laser Youth 21-22 City of Lakes Adult -Calhoun, C, MC, M-16, Laser Adult 21-22 ILYA C Invitational - Beulah 21-22 UYA X - Cedar 23 - ILYA No Tears - Beulah 25-28 ILYA X Champs - Pewaukee 29-31 ILYA Opti RWB and Green Champs - Pewaukee

August

1-4 WMYA Championship -Muskegon 2 - Pram Power- North Lake 3-5 WYA C - Okauchee 6 - Madison Opti Regatta 10-11 X Blue Chip - Cedar, WI 13-14 RWB Chip - LaBelle 12-19 ILYA Championships -Minnetonka 12-15 A/MC Scows -15 Bilge Pullers Dinner 16-19 E/C Scows 21-22 MCSA National Junior Championship Cedar Lake Wisconsin 23-26 MC Nationals - Pewaukee Yacht Club

September

6-9 E Nationals - Oshkosh 8-9 Dorn MC - Beulah Maxinkuckee Fall C/MC 15-16 - C Blue Chip - Okauchee - 30th Annual North Lake Fall Classic MC

Deadlines and Time Changes

Opti Inland Championships - Deadline is July 15th

ILYA Annual Championships - Minnetonka --- Deadline is July 25th

Charlie Allen and William "Will. I. AM" Utz Win Dinghyfest Opti Titles - Both Pewaukee

Tough, tough conditions with changes in wind velocity and direction provide challenge for RWB

If you see a name in the top of the list here, just know these results represent the toughest of conditions. Four races on Wednesday provided PRO John Zil with a need for constant, fatiguing vigilance. With a race abandoned due to dying wind, changes of 50+ degrees, hot weather and lunch on the water, this was a test for our sailors.



- Lake Fenton C, Fenton, MI 20-23 E Blue Chip - Pewaukee 22-23 Nan Norris Beulah C Challenge - Beulah 1 Lake Lotawana Fall C regatta 29-30 Lasers Masters Great Lakes Championships - Delavan 29-30 Polar Bear Regatta - Lake 2 3 4 **Davenport Sailing Club** 5 6 **Subscribe to Scowlines** 7 Here 8 9 Join Our Mailing List! 10 22 11 21 12 16 SPEED&Smarts 13 21 14 16 15 21 16 HARKEN 17 17 18 12 19 24 20 16 21 15 22 21 23 16 24 25 26 27 22 Roble Shea - Donate here Visit us on Facebook 28 16 Visit our website 29 30 17 31 12 32 18 33 19 34 35 36 37 13 38 21 39 40 Melges Rowe - Donate here 41 20 Visit us on Facebook 42 15 Visit our Website 43 16 44 36



MELGES

1	22406	Chuck Wagon	Charlie Allen [Blue]	Pewaukee Yacht Club	1	3	1	1	1	7	1
2	22210	Chicken Dinner	Jacob Zils [Red]	LGYC	7	6	3	6	8	30	2
3	14421	Penguin	Graham Hetzler [Red]	Delavan	16	5	2	7	4	34	3
4	9772		Connor Pecht [Red]	Lake Geneva Yacht Club	9	13	7	10	17	56	4
5	15278	A Man	AUSTIN STEINER [White]	Pewaukee Yacht Club	21	12	6	5	14	58	5
6	22503	Beulah Beauty	Ashley Mueller [Red]	Beulah/BMRT	11	29	5	12	3	60	6
7	21975	FSTOF	Henry Ackley [Blue]	Pine	4	21	31	3	2	61	7
8	14416	JPOWER	Joe Plummer [Red]	Lake Geneva Yatch Club	5	35	4	8	11	63	8
9	22062	Little Cuppy	Connor Jewett [White]	Minnetonka Yacht Club	24	10	12	9	12	67	9
10	22577	Lolo	Lauren Strothman [Blue]	MYC	19	15	22	2	13	71	1(
11	21255		Cole Thompson [Blue]	North Lake	23	11	16	4	21	75	11
	16938	Bizzy Izzy	Izzy Rietz [Red]	Lake Beulah Yacht Club	10	16	23	26	5	80	12
13	21229		Ellie Hirn [Blue]	LGYC	12	8	9	33	20	82	13
14	16986	JPOWER	Jared Plummer [Red]	Lake Geneva Yatch Club	15	2	18	42	10	87T	14
	21797		Reid Hirn [White]	Lgyc	13	17	20	22	15	87T	15
	18550		Johnny Dempsey [Blue]	PYC	29	23	28	11	6	97	16
	17657		Matthew Sexton [Blue]	LGYC	18	9	15	19	38	99	17
	12687	Sea Ya Later	Evan Langelund [Red]	Lake Geneva Yacht Club	8	39/TLE	30	17	7	101	18
19	2478	cool sailing	henry ogden [Red]	рус	17	33	10	16	27	103	19
	16727	Blue Cheese	John Lieber [White]	Pewaukee	6	7	17	25	51/OCS	106	2(
	15406	Eeeber-Beeber	Ian Mcclenathan [Red]	Delavan Lake Yacht Club	51/DNS		8	18	30	108	21
	21805	Beulah Beast	Alex Mueller [White]	Beulah/BMRT	3	28	27	24	31	113	22
	16978	Macht Schnell	Charlie Bruss [Blue]	Pine Lake	14	39/TLE	26	13	22	114	23
	6986	JPOWER	Jack Plummer [White]	Lake Geneva Yatch Club	27	22	11	28	28	116	24
25	9233	51 011210	Paxton Denton [Blue]	Oconomowoc Lake Club	35	19	19	30	16	119	25
	14885		Ava Novak [Red]	LGYC	22	27	25	27	19	120	2€
27	22087	O-Wind	Owen Kohut [White]	DLYC	30	24	13	37	29	133	27
28	16154	Ooh La La	Alexandra Strothman [White]	MYC	34	36	33	14	18	135	28
29	USA 20730	American Beauty	Caroline Holland [Blue]	Lake Geneva	33	18	24	38	24	137	29
30	17358	,	Alexander Ranker [Blue]	Lake Forest Sailing	32	20	14	21	51/DNF	138	3(
31	12728	Flarpin' Donkey	Grayson Bruss [White]	Pine Lake	31	14	21	46	35	147	31
	18206	Flying Finn	Finn Thompson [White]	North Lake	20	25	32	41	34	152	32
	19773	.,	Grady Strothman [White]	Lake Geneva Yacht Club	25	4	34	47	51/0CS	161	33
34	9048		Leo Kumar [Red]	Lake Forest Sailing	26	34	35	34	33	162	34
35	88		Andrew Meintjes [Red]	Lake Mendota	39	39/TLE	37	23	25	163T	35
36	USA	N/A	Grace Toney [Blue]	Oshkosh Yacht Club	28	31	41	31	32	163T	
	22149 13312	, Funky Monkey	Austin Jaessing [Red]	Cedar LAke	2	39/TLE	40	32	51/DNF	164	37
	21789	Chevy	John Lynch [White]	Lake Geneva Yacht Club	38	39/TLE	38	45	9	169	38
39	22419	Chevy	Trip Hirn [Blue]	LGYC	43	32	39	35	23	109	39
40	19233		KJ Avakian [Red]	LGYC	45	32 39/TLE	46	20	25	172	3: 4(
	20703	Sunset	Savannah Evans [Blue]	Pewaukee Yacht Club	37	26	36	20 48	37	170	41
	15501	Popcorn	Skyler Swearingen [Blue]	Delavan	41	20 39/TLE	30 47	15	51/OCS	193	42
42	16065	Borito	Bo Strothman [White]	Lake Geneva Yacht Club	41	39/TLE	29	29	51/DC5	195 194	43 43
44	3609	Donto	Adam Lyon [Blue]	Lake Geneva	40 47	39/TEL 30	42	29 40	41		ч. 44
		Chaoting Char	Adam Lyon [Blue]			30 39/TLE				200	
45 46	19241	Shooting Star		Delavan Powaukaa Yacht Club	36	'	48	39	40	202	4 <u>5</u>
46	21794	CatchUp	Elizabeth Allen [White]	Pewaukee Yacht Club	42	39/TLE	44	44	36	205	46
4/	21529		Matthew Ranker [Blue]	Lake Forest Sailing	40	39/TLE	43	36	51/DNF	209	47
48	17128	N/A	Graham Pierce [Blue]	Lake Minnetonka Yacht Club	44	39/TLE	45	43	39	210	48
49	USA 10181		Lachlan Heaney [White]	MYSF	48	39/TLE	49	49	42	227	49
50	20528		Charlie Gish [Blue]	Lake Forest Sailing	51/DNS	51/DNC	51/DNC	51/DNC	51/DNC	255	5(

Top five overall





TOAD HOLLOW ENTERPRISES, LTD. 414.881.4119 v115@mailbag.com

Full Service Advertising Specialties Distributor Promo Items • Gear • Sales Incentives Awards • Corporate ID • Graphics



Donate to ILYA or Support your Olympic Contenders



Red fleet

White fleet

Blue Fleet

Green Fleet

Green Fleet It was a day of great, great sailing for the Green Fleet. Some rockstars emerged as the regatta moved into Day Two. The Bransfield family took 50% of the race wins but the consistency of William Lutz was most impressive. New Mendota sailors, the Niemann sisters, and two long lost friends of the Inland now Lake Forest brought new geographic representation to the event. White Bear's Keane family has returned to the "fold", now living in Lake Forest. And don'l we all wish to be as healthy as Lake Geneva. This crew of young sailors is as fearless, fun-loving as you could imagine. When it's this much fun, success follows. The regatta was a total of 8 races in light, non-existent and medium wind. The sailors learned steady, light air movement in the boats; finally got t hike and use "ease, hike, trim" and many more basics all the adults take for granted.

Green fleet

Thanks to all the coaches who make Green Fleet run as efficiently and safety as possible. We are in great condition with fine, fine role models for our youtl No measure of kudos is sufficient for the GLSS crew of "red shirts" who made this fleet hum - and smile.

1	10326 Will.I.am	William Utz	Pewaukee Yacht Club	2	[9]	1	3	3	1	2	2	14	1
2	11	Jeremiah Bransfield	Delavan Lake	8	1	5	[18]	4	10	1	1	30	2
		Kai Suh-	Lake Geneva Yacht										

3	21960	H2O OX	Pomierski	Club	3	[13]	2	4	5	3	10	5	32	3
4	8790		Catherine Bransfield	Delavan Lake	5	12	4	[13]	1	5	3	3	33	4
5	1072		Christian Connor	LBYC	14	4	3	1	2	[15]	5	9	38T	5
6	1		Sophie Niemann	Mendota Youth Sailing Center	4	6	7	6	6	2	[11]	7	38T	6
7	13609		Michael Avakian	LGYC	1	14	8	[19]	9	8	4	4	48	7
8	12212		Colin Connor	LBYC	15	2	6	5	[17]	6	6	10	50	8
9	2		Tilly Niemann	Mendota Youth Sailing Center	6	7	[12]	9	10	4	8	8	52	9
10	5654	YachtZee	Mason Keane	Lake Forest Sailing	7	3	9	14	8	[16]	12	6	59	1(
11	6798	Firefly	Adler Johnston	LGYC/GLSS	11	5	[18]	11	7	9	9	11	63	11
12	18872	Optimist Prime	George Holland	Lake Geneva	13	8	[19]	17	15	7	7	12	79	12
13	14885	Beth Novak	North Novak	LGYC	10	11	[14]	10	12	13	13	14	83	13
14	15413	Mad Fry	Colton Hibbard	LGYC	19	16	16	2	11	18	17	[20]	99	14
15	21723		Jack Stenander	LGYC	[24/DNS]	23/DNC	11	12	14	11	16	13	100	1!
16	19916		Michael Pecht	Lake Geneva Yacht Club	9	15	15	15	[19]	12	19	16	101	16
17	15088	Avery Jr	Avery Keane	Lake Forest Sailing	12	[20]	10	8	16	20	18	18	102	15
18	22390		Jackson Hirn	LGYC	16	10	17	[21]	18	19	14	15	109	18
19	12214	Chevrolette	Liddy Lynch	Lake Geneva Yacht Club	20	17	20	7	[21]	14	15	17	110	19
20	15420		Amelia Sexton	LGYC	18	18	13	16	13	[21]	20	19	117	2(
21	18311	Lil Magic	Lukas Valasek	LGYC	17	19	[23/DNF]	20	20	17	21	21	135	2 1
22	9555	Stellanator	Stella Strothman	MYC	[24/DNS]	23/DNC	23/DNS	23/DNS	23/DNS	23/DNS	23/DNS	23/DNS	161	22

No Tears

Qualifications

Your coach is the best person to evaluate your sailors suitability for the No Tears and Green. With all this said, the first year in the RWB is difficult. If your child is in the back 10-20% of the RWB fleet because you have pushed your sailor up to RWB, does not seem to be making progress, has become entirely discouraged, have a serious discussion with your coach. Often parents and coaches make the progression to RWB too rapidly. Have an honest discussion related to your child's enjoyment and skill level before moving to RWB.

ILYA Championships Sponsors



Inland Lake Yaching Association, PO Box 662, East Troy, WI 53120-0662

SafeUnsubscribe™ {recipient's email} Forward email | Update Profile | Customer Contact Data Notice Sent by <u>candaceporter@wi.rr.com</u> powered by

